

Contract Change Order 58 - Exhibit C

CCO 58 - EXTEND HOV TO STA 226+00 EASTBOUND

Project Name	US 50 HOV Lanes, Phase 1 El Dorado Hills to Bass Lake Grade	Contract No.	53110
Bridge Name	Bass Lake UC	Change Order No.	58
Bridge No.	25-0073	Sheet	
		Fed Aid Project No.	STPCMLN-5625 (059)

Exhibit C - Increases of Contract Items at Contract Item Prices

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Contract Change Order 58	
				Unit Price	Total
12	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	168	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,520.00
13	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	21950	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,487.50
14	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	867	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,601.00
15	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SWD	240	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	42	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00
19	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	62	\$ 15.00	\$ 930.00
26	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5347	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,673.50
27	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	84	\$ 2.00	\$ 168.00
29	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
32	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00
38	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	4464	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,784.00
44	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	26150	\$ 2.30	\$ 60,145.00
52	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7453	\$ 27.00	\$ 201,231.00
58	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	11417	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,655,465.00
59	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	220	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00
62	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	11358	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,358.00
64	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6286	\$ 42.00	\$ 264,012.00
65	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4805	\$ 80.00	\$ 384,400.00
66	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	2410	\$ 100.00	\$ 241,000.00
70	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
71	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	749	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,247.00
72	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1187	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,374.00
73	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
74	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
78	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	71	\$ 700.00	\$ 49,700.00
79	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	193	\$ 360.00	\$ 69,480.00
82	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
85	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
103	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
104	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00

Contract Change Order 58 - Exhibit C

118	(P)	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$	200.00	\$	600.00
122	(P)	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
129		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	CY	2	\$	100.00	\$	200.00
130	(P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	3.5	\$	2.00	\$	7.00
134	(S-F-P)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	978	\$	1.00	\$	978.00
137		DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	3	\$	25.00	\$	75.00
139		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1	\$	15.00	\$	15.00
140	(S-P)	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	38	\$	15.00	\$	570.00
141		VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	1245	\$	60.00	\$	74,700.00
142		CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	740	\$	31.00	\$	22,940.00
145	(S-P)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
146	(S-P)	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
148	(S-P)	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
163	(S)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	38800	\$	0.20	\$	7,760.00
164	(S)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	346	\$	3.00	\$	1,038.00
168	(S-P)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	680	\$	1.00	\$	680.00

SUBTOTAL

\$ 3,147,439.00